## Edgar Filing: PHH CORP - Form 4

PHH CORP Form 4 July 11, 201	4								
FORM	<b>14</b> UNITED STATE	S SECURITIES	S AND EX	<b>THAN</b>	IGE C	OMMISSION		PROVAL	
Check th			on, D.C. 20		ULC		OMB Number:	3235-0287	
if no lon	ger STATEMENT	νε συλνσές ι	IN BENIEF	CIAI		EDSHID OF	Expires:	January 31, 2005	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF       Statement of hours per response         Subject to       Section 16.         Source       Section 16.         Form 4 or       Form 5         Form 5       Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,         Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section         30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940									
(Print or Type	Responses)								
Citadel GP LLC Symbol			and Ticker or PHH]	Trading		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last)	(First) (Middle)	3. Date of Earlies	-			(Check	all applicable	)	
(Month/E			onth/Day/Year) /09/2014				DirectorOfficer (give titleOther (specify below)		
	(Street)	4. If Amendment,	, Date Origina	l		6. Individual or Joi	int/Group Filin	g(Check	
CHICAGO	, IL 60603	Filed(Month/Day/Y	Year)			Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(State) (Zip)	Table I - No	on-Derivative	Securit	ties Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	any	on Date, if Transa Code /Day/Year) (Instr.	<ol> <li>4. Securit action(A) or Di (Instr. 3, -</li> <li>8)</li> <li>V Amount</li> </ol>	sposed	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock						54,146	Ι	See footnote (1) (10)	
Common Stock						1	I	See footnote (2) (10)	
Common Stock	07/09/2014	Р	20,817	А	\$ 23.06	2,162	I	See footnote $(3)$ $(5)$ $(10)$	
Common Stock	07/09/2014	S	20,817	D	\$ 23.06	2,162	Ι	See footnote	

							(3) (6) (10)
Common Stock	07/09/2014	S	70,975 D	\$ 22.91	4,069,020	I	See footnote (4) (7) (10)
Common Stock	07/09/2014	S	95,410 D	\$ 22.61	3,973,610	Ι	See footnote (4) (8) (10)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number action f Derivative Securities (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amou Underlying Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo Nun Shai
Call Option: PHH141122C25 [option to purchase]	\$ 25	07/09/2014		S		5,000	(11)	11/19/2014	Common Stock	500

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Citadel GP LLC 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603		Х				
Surveyor Capital Ltd. C/O CITADEL GP LLC 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603		Х				
GRIFFIN KENNETH C		Х				

### C/O CITADEL GP LLC 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603

# Signatures

/s/ John C. Nagel, Authorized Signatory of CITADEL GP LLC	07/11/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ John C. Nagel, Authorized Signatory of SURVEYOR CAPITAL LTD.	07/11/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ John C. Nagel, attorney-in-fact, on behalf of Kenneth Griffin	07/11/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) This security is owned by Citadel Equity Fund, Ltd. ("CEF").
- (2) This security is owned by Citadel Global Equities Master Fund Ltd. ("CG").
- (3) This security is owned by Citadel Securities LLC ("CS").
- (4) This security is owned by Surveyor Capital Ltd. ("Surveyor").

This price represents the weighted average purchase price. The purchase prices for these transactions ranged from \$22.595 to \$23.45.
 (5) The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon the request of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price.

- This price represents the weighted average sale price. The sale prices for these transactions ranged from \$22.595 to \$23.45. The
   (6) Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon the request of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- This price represents the weighted average sale price. The sale prices for these transactions ranged from \$22.66 to 23.65. The
   (7) Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon the request of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.

This price represents the weighted average sale price. The sale prices for these transactions ranged from \$22.56 to \$22.65. The

- (8) Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon the request of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- This price represents the weighted average sale price. The sale prices for these transactions ranged from \$1.30 to \$1.35. The Reporting
   (9) Person undertakes to provide upon the request of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of option contracts sold at each separate price.

Citadel Advisors LLC ("Citadel Advisors"), a registered investment adviser, is the portfolio manager for Surveyor, CG and CEF. Citadel Advisors Holdings II LP ("CAH2") is the managing member of Citadel Advisors. Citadel Advisors Holdings LP ("CAH") is

- (10) the general partner of CAH2. CALC III LP ("CALC3") is the non-member manager of Citadel Securities. Citadel GP LLC ("CGP") is the general partner of CALC3 and CAH2. Mr. Griffin is the President and Chief Executive Officer of, and owns a controlling interest in, CGP.
- (11) The options are all exchange traded options that are immediately exercisable.

#### **Remarks:**

Each of the Reporting Persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities described herein except to the extent

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.